Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

ltems Heard:

Joint Committee on Ways and Means
General Government Subcommittee

Recording Log

May 16, 2013
8:30 a.m.
HR H-174

Sen. Steiner Hayward, Co-Chair
Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Smith, Co-Chair
Rep. Nathanson
Rep. Gomberg

Sen. Johnson

Matt Stayner, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Tiffany Koss, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 2429, Relating to electronic devices — Public Hearing

This Recording Log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the audio.

JWMGG

5/16/2013 8:35:28 AM

8:35:30 AM
8:35:31 AM
8:35:41 AM

8:35:48 AM
8:36:23 AM
8:36:25 AM
8:36:33 AM
8:39:52 AM
8:40:00 AM
8:40:15 AM
8:40:32 AM
8:40:34 AM
8:40:37 AM
8:40:55 AM
8:40:56 AM
8:42:26 AM

Co-Chair Smith calls the meeting to order

{Exhibit} 1: Agenda

Co-Chair Smith OPENS PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 2429, Relating to electronic
devices

Matt Stayner, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

{Exhibit} 2: HB 2429, Legislative Fiscal Office Materials

Co-Chair Smith

Erica Hendricks, for Representative Sarah Gelser, Public Testimony
Co-Chair Smith

Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Stayner

Sen. Whitsett

Co-Chair Smith

Sen. Whitsett

Co-Chair Smith

Co-Chair Steiner Hayward

Ms. Hendricks
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Co-Chair Steiner Hayward

Co-Chair Smith

Tim Martinez, Oregon Bankers Association, Public Testimony
Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Martinez

Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Martinez

Co-Chair Smith

Co-Chair Steiner Hayward

Co-Chair Smith CLOSES PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 2429
Mr. Stayner

Co-Chair Smith

Co-Chair Smith adjourns the meeting

ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS

{Exhibit} 3: HB 2429, Witness Registration List
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